

***MISC. Appeal: 14/2018***

11-12-2018

Appellants file hazira through ld lawyer.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the respondent and praying for an adjournment today on the ground stated there in.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 31-01-2019 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Indian Limitation Act.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia