

**MISC. Appeal: 14/2018**

17-06-2019

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

A verified petition has been filed on behalf of the appellants and praying for passing necessary order on the basis of the prayer made by the appellants.

Copy is served with objection.

To 03-08-2019 for hearing of the petition. Objection, if any, in the mean time.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia